

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 450 OF 2009

SHAKTISINH GOHIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK BHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing lengthy list of dates)s

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is deleted from the array of parties.

Rejoinder to be filed in two weeks.

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of May 2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master