

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.450 OF 2009

SHAKTISINH GOHIL

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

ASHOK BHATT & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he has been instructed to withdraw the Writ Petition. Shri Soli J.Sorabjee, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 says that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, the Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 4, 2010.
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 450 OF 2009

SHAKTISINH GOHIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK BHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing lengthy list of dates)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
 Mr.Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)